RNS Number: 1595S

Income & Growth VCT (The) PLC

12 June 2024

THE INCOME & GROWTH VCT PLC

(the "Company")

LEI: 213800FPC15FNM74YD92

The following amendments have been made to the announcement released at 10:29 (RNS 6337R) on 7 June 2024 as the amount of shares allotted and the issued share capital were overstated by 10 shares.

The corrected announcement is set out below:

Issue of Equity and Total Voting Rights

The Company announces that on 7 June 2024 it allotted 1,205,889 new Ordinary Shares of 1.00 pence each under the Company's Dividend Investment Scheme ("the Scheme") at a price of 71.29 pence per share, subject to listing.

Application will be made for the new Ordinary Shares to be admitted to the Official List of the UK Listing Authority and dealings are expected to commence on or around 14 June 2024, trading on the main market of the London Stock Exchange.

Following this allotment, the issued share capital of the Company is 156,392,897 Ordinary Shares and the total number of shares with voting rights in the Company is 156,392,897. The Company does not hold any shares in Treasury.

The above figure (156,392,897) can be used by Shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which to determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to, their interest in the Company under the FCA's Disclosure and Transparency Rules.

For further information, please contact:

Gresham House Asset Management Limited Company Secretary

Tel: 020 7382 0999

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

IOEGPUMWQUPCUBP